
2024-2025 Colorado State University Pueblo Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-16   Conf: 7-13   Home: 9-6   Away: 3-9   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Walter, Brevin 28-23 762 27.2 108-283 .382 36-123 .293 93-111 .838 12 78 90 3.2 44 0 63 42 0 18 345 12.3
24 Muldrew, Armon 28-28 883 31.5 116-280 .414 35-106 .330 62-83 .747 14 75 89 3.2 68 1 77 51 5 21 329 11.8
13 Cooper, De'Shaun 28-28 727 26.0 114-185 .616 0-0 .000 87-121 .719 56 101 157 5.6 63 1 40 44 16 13 315 11.3
10 Garver, Corbin 2-2 54 27.0 8-21 .381 3-9 .333 1-2 .500 2 10 12 6.0 6 0 2 1 0 1 20 10.0
22 Lado, Victor 28-1 412 14.7 93-158 .589 12-27 .444 39-51 .765 21 73 94 3.4 48 2 20 34 23 5 237 8.5
05 Johnson, Denim 26-16 583 22.4 79-149 .530 2-12 .167 21-35 .600 33 63 96 3.7 48 1 54 52 18 19 181 7.0
11 Kennis, Jaden 28-14 680 24.3 67-181 .370 24-84 .286 33-43 .767 26 105 131 4.7 66 4 48 49 1 21 191 6.8
15 Lafferty, Jake 19-15 359 18.9 43-80 .538 5-15 .333 26-36 .722 15 53 68 3.6 29 0 6 19 2 10 117 6.2
35 Blair, Jordan 25-8 462 18.5 48-117 .410 16-54 .296 23-43 .535 12 45 57 2.3 46 1 13 16 6 18 135 5.4
02 Bazile, Kesean 25-0 347 13.9 41-111 .369 23-69 .333 20-24 .833 12 35 47 1.9 35 0 36 24 3 20 125 5.0
01 Howery, Sam 21-5 293 14.0 19-39 .487 9-18 .500 2-8 .250 10 28 38 1.8 19 0 42 15 1 13 49 2.3
00 Levy, Shad 9-0 48 5.3 4-16 .250 0-5 .000 6-8 .750 2 5 7 0.8 9 1 6 1 1 1 14 1.6
30 Dvorsky, Landen 10-0 40 4.0 2-4 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 7 8 0.8 0 0 5 1 0 0 5 0.5
Total 28 5650 201.8 742-1624 .457 166-523 .317 413-565 .731 248 729 977 34.9 481 11 412 357 76 160 2063 73.68
Opponents 28 5650 201.8 754-1718 .439 184-593 .310 381-523 .728 290 695 985 35.2 520 15 395 330 67 205 2073 74.04

Team Statistics CSU-P OPP
SCORING 2063 2073
    Points Per Game 73.7 74.0
    Scoring Margin -0.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 742-1624 754-1718
    Field Goal Pct .457 .439
3 POINT FG-ATT 166-523 184-593
    3PT FG Pct .317 .310
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 413-565 381-523
    FT Pct .731 .728
    FT Made Per Game 14.8 13.6
REBOUNDS 977 985
    Rebounds Per Game 34.9 35.2
    Rebounds Margin -0.3 –
ASSISTS 412 395
    Assists Per Game 14.7 14.1
TURNOVERS 357 330
    Turnovers Per Game 12.8 11.8
    Turnovers Margin -1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.2
STEALS 160 205
    Steals Per Game 5.7 7.3
BLOCKS 76 67
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 2.4
ATTENDANCE 11,584 4,925
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-772 12-410
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-48

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
CSU Pueblo 943 1091 29 2063
Opponents 957 1086 30 2073

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 CAMERON W 83-64 737
11/10/24 MIDWESTERN ST. W 80-60 1,555
11/16/24 TEX. A&M-KINGSVILLE W 87-55 147
11/21/24 BARCLAY W 109-50 1,415
11/23/24 at N.M. Highlands L 63-85 148
11/26/24 BETHANY (KS) W 87-65 434

* 12/05/24 at Westminster (UT) W 72-62 76
* 12/07/24 at Western Colo. W 69-56 289
* 12/12/24 CHADRON ST. L 62-66 655
* 12/14/24 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 68-58 478

12/19/24 vs Alas. Anchorage L 52-73 48
12/20/24 at Hawaii Pacific L 66-80 104

* 01/09/25 COLO. CHRISTIAN L 72-83 787
* 01/11/25 at UC-Colo. Springs L 60-82 213
* 01/16/25 at Colo. Sch. of Mines L 75-96 313
* 01/18/25 at Regis (CO) L 59-92 59
* 01/23/25 ADAMS ST. W (OT) 92-88 689
* 01/25/25 N.M. HIGHLANDS W 69-63 248
* 01/30/25 COLORADO MESA L 61-64 1,067
* 02/01/25 WESTMINSTER (UT) L 66-72 680
* 02/06/25 at Black Hills St. L 70-75 1,244
* 02/08/25 at Chadron St. L 65-81 386
* 02/11/25 at Colo. Christian L 47-60 115
* 02/13/25 UC-COLO. SPRINGS L 69-80 500
* 02/20/25 at Fort Lewis W 102-98 1,553
* 02/22/25 at Adams St. L (OT) 110-115 425
* 02/27/25 MSU DENVER W 77-74 1,267
* 03/01/25 COLO. SCH. OF MINES L 71-76 925

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Colorado State University Pueblo Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-13   Home: 4-6   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Walter, Brevin 20-15 585 29.3 83-218 .381 27-92 .293 78-89 .876 8 56 64 3.2 37 0 40 32 0 15 271 13.6
24 Muldrew, Armon 20-20 679 34.0 84-208 .404 29-82 .354 44-60 .733 11 54 65 3.3 53 1 62 40 4 17 241 12.1
13 Cooper, De'Shaun 20-20 544 27.2 76-123 .618 0-0 .000 68-94 .723 42 71 113 5.7 51 1 25 36 10 8 220 11.0
22 Lado, Victor 20-1 295 14.8 60-109 .550 9-20 .450 30-37 .811 14 43 57 2.9 33 1 16 23 16 5 159 8.0
11 Kennis, Jaden 20-13 531 26.6 52-135 .385 18-58 .310 26-33 .788 21 81 102 5.1 44 3 41 42 1 18 148 7.4
05 Johnson, Denim 19-11 435 22.9 60-116 .517 2-10 .200 16-28 .571 26 51 77 4.1 35 1 33 33 15 14 138 7.3
35 Blair, Jordan 18-8 361 20.1 39-97 .402 15-48 .313 15-27 .556 7 30 37 2.1 37 1 6 12 5 11 108 6.0
15 Lafferty, Jake 11-7 190 17.3 18-38 .474 3-12 .250 12-17 .706 3 26 29 2.6 19 0 3 10 1 4 51 4.6
02 Bazile, Kesean 17-0 216 12.7 24-63 .381 13-37 .351 11-13 .846 5 19 24 1.4 21 0 19 12 2 11 72 4.2
01 Howery, Sam 13-5 211 16.2 11-24 .458 6-14 .429 0-4 .000 6 22 28 2.2 15 0 31 12 0 8 28 2.2
30 Dvorsky, Landen 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
00 Levy, Shad 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4050 202.5 507-1131 .448 122-373 .327 300-402 .746 166 488 654 32.7 345 8 276 259 54 111 1436 71.80
Opponents 20 4050 202.5 561-1212 .463 132-399 .331 287-380 .755 199 496 695 34.8 369 12 301 226 54 154 1541 77.05

Team Statistics CSU-P OPP
SCORING 1436 1541
    Points Per Game 71.8 77.1
    Scoring Margin -5.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 507-1131 561-1212
    Field Goal Pct .448 .463
3 POINT FG-ATT 122-373 132-399
    3PT FG Pct .327 .331
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 300-402 287-380
    FT Pct .746 .755
    FT Made Per Game 15.0 14.4
REBOUNDS 654 695
    Rebounds Per Game 32.7 34.8
    Rebounds Margin -2.1 –
ASSISTS 276 301
    Assists Per Game 13.8 15.1
TURNOVERS 259 226
    Turnovers Per Game 13.0 11.3
    Turnovers Margin -1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.3
STEALS 111 154
    Steals Per Game 5.6 7.7
BLOCKS 54 54
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 2.7
ATTENDANCE 7,296 4,673
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-730 10-467
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
CSU Pueblo 665 742 29 1436
Opponents 705 806 30 1541

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 at  Westminster (UT) W 72-62 76
12/07/24 at  Western Colo. W 69-56 289
12/12/24 CHADRON ST. L 62-66 655
12/14/24 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 68-58 478
01/09/25 COLO. CHRISTIAN L 72-83 787
01/11/25 at  UC-Colo. Springs L 60-82 213
01/16/25 at  Colo. Sch. of Mines L 75-96 313
01/18/25 at  Regis (CO) L 59-92 59
01/23/25 ADAMS ST. W (OT) 92-88 689
01/25/25 N.M. HIGHLANDS W 69-63 248
01/30/25 COLORADO MESA L 61-64 1067
02/01/25 WESTMINSTER (UT) L 66-72 680
02/06/25 at  Black Hills St. L 70-75 1244
02/08/25 at  Chadron St. L 65-81 386
02/11/25 at  Colo. Christian L 47-60 115
02/13/25 UC-COLO. SPRINGS L 69-80 500
02/20/25 at  Fort Lewis W 102-98 1553
02/22/25 at  Adams St. L (OT) 110-115 425
02/27/25 MSU DENVER W 77-74 1267
03/01/25 COLO. SCH. OF MINES L 71-76 925


